
Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 81 Phillippe Denes 3 2:14.092 Mygale Honda -
2 82 Calvin Ming 2 2:19.879 Mygale Honda +5.787
3 80 Kaylen Frederick 2 2:22.400 Mygale Honda +8.308

4 10 Max Mallinen 3 2:27.625 Spectrum 014 
Honda +13.533

5 3 Neil Verhagen 1 2:31.413 Mygale Honda +17.321

6 6 Joel Haas/M 4 2:36.941 Piper DF5 
Honda +22.849

7 15 Jim Oseth/M 2 3:21.079 Van Diemen +1:06.987
8 33 Hans Ada 0 -.--- Mygale Honda -
9 24 Peter Portante 0 -.--- Mygale Honda -

10 3 Jeffrey Bartz 0 -.--- Van Diemen -
11 23 Andy Melvin 0 -.--- Van Diemen -
12 2 John LaRue/M 0 -.--- Vestal -
13 4 Cliff Johnson/M 0 -.--- Piper Honda -

14 7 Steve Bamford/M 0 -.--- Mygale Sj11 
Honda -

15 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 0 -.--- Van Diemen 
Honda -

16 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 0 -.--- Spectrm 
Honda -

17 37 William Kephart/M 0 -.--- Vestal -

18 47 Douglas Voss/M 0 -.--- Spectrum 012 
Honda -
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 24 Peter Portante 18 1:30.658 Mygale Honda -
2 80 Kaylen Frederick 19 1:30.682 Mygale Honda +0.024
3 81 Phillippe Denes 19 1:30.731 Mygale Honda +0.073

4 7 Steve Bamford/M 19 1:31.011 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +0.353

5 3 Neil Verhagen 18 1:31.285 Mygale Honda +0.627
6 82 Calvin Ming 19 1:31.328 Mygale Honda +0.670
7 33 Hans Ada 19 1:31.857 Mygale Honda +1.199

8 23 Andy Melvin 18 1:32.001 Van Diemen 
Honda +1.343

9 4 Cliff Johnson/M 17 1:32.114 Piper Honda +1.456

10 3 Jeffrey Bartz 17 1:32.369 Van Diemen 
Honda +1.711

11 12 John LaRue/M 19 1:32.675 Vestal Honda +2.017

12 10 Max Mallinen 19 1:33.009 Spectrum 014 
Honda +2.351

13 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 19 1:33.127 Spectrm 
Honda +2.469

14 47 Douglas Voss/M 12 1:35.018 Spectrum 012 
Honda +4.360

15 37 William Kephart/M 18 1:35.459 Vestal Honda +4.801

16 15 Jim Oseth/M 18 1:36.259 Van Diemen 
Honda +5.601

17 6 Joel Haas/M 18 1:36.953 Piper DF5 
Honda +6.295

18 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 0 -.--- Van Diemen 
Honda -

Practice 2 / 1 July 2016 Mid Ohio Sports Car Course

�1



Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 81 Phillippe Denes 18 1:29.664 Mygale Honda -
2 3 Neil Verhagen 17 1:30.275 Mygale Honda +0.611
3 80 Kaylen Frederick 18 1:30.340 Mygale Honda +0.676
4 24 Peter Portante 17 1:30.827 Mygale Honda +1.163

5 7 Steve Bamford/M 18 1:30.857 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +1.193

6 82 Calvin Ming 18 1:30.954 Mygale Honda +1.290
7 4 Cliff Johnson/M 16 1:31.628 Piper Honda +1.964
8 33 Hans Ada 17 1:31.687 Mygale Honda +2.023

9 23 Andy Melvin 17 1:31.735 Van Diemen 
Honda +2.071

10 3 Jeffrey Bartz 18 1:32.042 Van Diemen 
Honda +2.378

11 10 Max Mallinen 18 1:32.261 Spectrum 014 
Honda +2.597

12 12 John LaRue/M 17 1:33.142 Vestal Honda +3.478

13 6 Joel Haas/M 17 1:34.466 Piper DF5 
Honda +4.802

14 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 19 1:32.982 Spectrm 
Honda +3.318

15 37 William Kephart/M 17 1:34.668 Vestal Honda +5.004

16 47 Douglas Voss/M 14 1:33.381 Spectrum 012 
Honda +3.717

17 15 Jim Oseth/M 15 1:36.573 Van Diemen 
Honda +6.909
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 24 Peter Portante 19 1:29.981 Mygale Honda -
2 3 Neil Verhagen 19 1:29.628 Mygale Honda +0.152
3 82 Calvin Ming 19 1:29.541 Mygale Honda +0.294
4 81 Phillippe Denes 19 1:29.690 Mygale Honda +0.548
5 80 Kaylen Frederick 19 1:29.899 Mygale Honda +0.789

6 7 Steve Bamford/M 19 1:29.512 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +1.004

7 33 Hans Ada 19 1:30.511 Mygale Honda +10.040
8 4 Cliff Johnson/M 19 1:31.088 Piper Honda +18.400

9 23 Andy Melvin 19 1:31.033 Van Diemen 
Honda +22.216

10 3 Jeffrey Bartz 19 1:30.571 Van Diemen 
Honda +23.573

11 10 Max Mallinen 19 1:30.886 Spectrum 014 
Honda +23.809

12 12 John LaRue/M 19 1:31.147 Vestal Honda +29.591

13 47 Douglas Voss/M 19 1:32.052 Spectrum 012 
Honda +44.567

14 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 19 1:31.700 Spectrm 
Honda +44.625

15 6 Joel Haas/M 19 1:33.031 Piper DF5 
Honda +1:09.766

16 37 William Kephart/M 18 1:32.716 Vestal Honda 1 Lap

17 15 Jim Oseth/M 18 1:34.360 Van Diemen 
Honda +39.363
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Pos No. Name Best Tm Make/Model

1 7 Steve Bamford/M 1:29.512 Mygale Sj11 
Honda

2 82 Calvin Ming 1:29.541 Mygale Honda
3 3 Neil Verhagen 1:29.628 Mygale Honda
4 81 Phillippe Denes 1:29.690 Mygale Honda
5 80 Kaylen Frederick 1:29.899 Mygale Honda
6 24 Peter Portante 1:29.981 Mygale Honda
7 33 Hans Ada 1:30.511 Mygale Honda

8 3 Jeffrey Bartz 1:30.571 Van Diemen 
Honda

9 10 Max Mallinen 1:30.886 Spectrum 014 
Honda

10 23 Andy Melvin 1:31.033 Van Diemen 
Honda

11 4 Cliff Johnson/M 1:31.088 Piper Honda
12 12 John LaRue/M 1:31.147 Vestal Honda

13 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 1:31.700 Spectrm 
Honda

14 47 Douglas Voss/M 1:32.052 Spectrum 012 
Honda

15 37 William Kephart/M 1:32.716 Vestal Honda

16 6 Joel Haas/M 1:33.031 Piper DF5 
Honda

17 15 Jim Oseth/M 1:34.360 Van Diemen 
Honda

18 18 Dan Pyanowski/M Van Diemen 
Honda
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 82 Calvin Ming 19 1:29.889 Mygale Honda -
2 81 Phillippe Denes 19 1:30.098 Mygale Honda +0.179
3 24 Peter Portante 19 1:29.706 Mygale Honda +0.451

4 7 Steve Bamford/M 19 1:29.908 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +0.849

5 23 Andy Melvin 19 1:31.255 Van Diemen 
Honda +22.682

6 10 Max Mallinen 19 1:31.521 Spectrum 014 
Honda +31.318

7 3 Jeffrey Bartz 19 1:31.174 Van Diemen 
Honda +31.617

8 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 19 1:31.650 Spectrm 
Honda +32.128

9 4 Cliff Johnson/M 19 1:31.578 Piper Honda +32.775
10 33 Hans Ada 19 1:30.581 Mygale Honda +32.986

11 47 Douglas Voss/M 19 1:32.757 Spectrum 012 
Honda +53.419

12 6 Joel Haas/M 19 1:33.646 Piper DF5 
Honda +1:15.867

13 15 Jim Oseth/M 18 1:35.617 Van Diemen 
Honda 1 Lap

14 3 Neil Verhagen 16 1:30.159 Mygale Honda 3 Laps
15 80 Kaylen Frederick 9 1:29.649 Mygale Honda 10 Laps

DNF 12 William Kephart/M 3 1:41.953 Vestal Honda 16 Laps
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Pos No. Name In Lap Best Tm Make/Model
1 80 Kaylen Frederick 8 1:29.649 Mygale Honda
2 24 Peter Portante 17 1:29.706 Mygale Honda
3 82 Calvin Ming 17 1:29.889 Mygale Honda
4 7 Steve Bamford/M 17 1:29.908 Mygale Sj11 Honda
5 81 Phillippe Denes 11 1:30.098 Mygale Honda
6 3 Neil Verhagen 11 1:30.159 Mygale Honda
7 33 Hans Ada 18 1:30.581 Mygale Honda
8 3 Jeffrey Bartz 15 1:31.174 Van Diemen Honda
9 23 Andy Melvin 13 1:31.255 Van Diemen Honda

10 10 Max Mallinen 14 1:31.521 Spectrum 014 Honda
11 4 Cliff Johnson/M 13 1:31.578 Piper Honda
12 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 18 1:31.650 Spectrm Honda
13 47 Douglas Voss/M 13 1:32.757 Spectrum 012 Honda
14 6 Joel Haas/M 15 1:33.646 Piper DF5 Honda
15 15 Jim Oseth/M 18 1:35.617 Van Diemen Honda
16 12 William Kephart/M 2 1:41.953 Vestal Honda
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 3 Neil Verhagen 19 1:29.074 Mygale Honda -
2 80 Kaylen Frederick 19 1:29.013 Mygale Honda +0.192

3 7 Steve Bamford/M 19 1:29.070 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +0.584

4 24 Peter Portante 19 1:28.904 Mygale Honda +1.127
5 81 Phillippe Denes 19 1:29.132 Mygale Honda +3.743

6 23 Andy Melvin 19 1:30.155 Van Diemen 
Honda +16.047

7 10 Max Mallinen 19 1:30.013 Spectrum 014 
Honda +17.449

8 3 Jeffrey Bartz 19 1:30.168 Van Diemen 
Honda +18.629

9 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 19 1:30.959 Spectrm 
Honda +31.846

10 4 Cliff Johnson/M 19 1:30.319 Piper Honda +35.695
11 33 Hans Ada 19 1:29.839 Mygale Honda +35.949

12 47 Douglas Voss/M 19 1:30.755 Spectrum 012 
Honda +59.019

13 82 Calvin Ming 18 1:28.811 Mygale Honda 1 Lap
14 12 William Kephart/M 18 1:33.479 Vestal Honda +1:34.988

15 15 Jim Oseth/M 18 1:33.384 Van Diemen 
Honda +1:35.591

16 6 Joel Haas/M 17 1:32.276 Piper DF5 
Honda 2 Laps
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